Box Assignments, Washington, D. C. 20231.

March 3, 1999 Date

	CASE OR-6988-A	03-12-1	999			
	PTO-1595 (modified)			TEET	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office	
	To Plea		540	ATENTS:	000 / 501 / 100 /	
	1. Name(s) of conveying party(ies):		2. Name(s) and address(es) of receiving party(ies):			
	Ronny W. Lin, Bruce C. Berris, John M. Power, Troy E. DeSoto, John F. Balhoff, Jamie R. Strickler  Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? [] Yes [X] No		ALBEMARLE CORPORATION 330 South Fourth Street Richmond, Virginia 23219			
	3. Nature of conveyance:  [X] Assignment  [] Merger  [] Security Agreement  [] Change of Name  [] Other  Execution Date: 2/4/98, 5/15/98, 5/7/98	Additional name(s) d	& address(es) at	tached? [] Yes [X] No		
	4. Application number(s) or patent num If this document is being filed together  A. Patent Application No.(s)  H. S. Spried No. 08/008 105. Electrical parts of the control of the contro	e execution date of B. Patent No		on is:		
	U. S. Serial No. 08/998,105; Filed: 1	Additional numbers atta	  ched? []Yes [X]]	No		
	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:     Mr. Philip M. Pippenger		6. Total number of applications and patents involved: _1			
	ALBEMARLE CORPORATION 451 Florida Street Baton Rouge, Louisiana 70801-1765 03/09/1999 JSHABAZZ 00000174 010659 08998105			[ ] Enclosed [X] Authorized to be charged to deposit account		
,1 03/09/				nt number: 01-0659	(Order No. 99-041)	
01 FC:	40.00 CH  DO NOT USE THIS SPACE					
	9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.  Philip M. Pippenger Name of Person Signing  Signature  Total number of pages comprising cover sheet: 4					
	Do not detach this portion  Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:  Assistant Commissioner for Patents  Box Assignments  Washington, D.C. 20231  Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average about 30 minutes per document to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed, and completing and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Office of Information Systems, PK2-1000C, Washington, D.C. 20231, and to the Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0011), Washington, D.C. 20503.					
		CERTIFICATE	OF MAILING			
1	hereby certify that this paper (along with ar Service on the date shown below with suffici	y referred to as being attach	ed or enclosed) is be	eing deposited ressed to: Ass	with the United States Postal	

Morma J. Patterson
PATENT
REEL: 9800 FRAME: 0884

## **ASSIGNMENT**

Serial No. 08/998,105 Filed: <u>December 24, 1997</u> Case No. OR-6988-A

## Ronny W. Lin, Bruce C. Berris, John M. Power, Troy E. DeSoto, John F. Balhoff, and Jamie R. Strickler

citizens of the United States of America, John M. Power is a citizen of Ireland, residing, respectively, at 2823 Galahad Drive, Baton Rouge, Louisiana 70816; 1537 Oakdale Drive, Baton Rouge, Louisiana 70810; 635 Mossy Oak Avenue, Baton Rouge, Louisiana 70810; 5103 Nicholson Drive, Baton Rouge, Louisiana 70820; 2816 Dakin Avenue, Baton Rouge, Louisiana 70820; and 4111 Country Hill Drive, Baton Rouge, Louisiana 70816; have made at least one invention, improvement or discovery described in patent application papers having the above designated case number **OR-6988-A** and entitled

#### METALLOCENE SYNTHESIS

and for which invention, improvement or discovery we have made application for Letters Patent of the United States of America.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged, we hereby transfer, set over and assign to **ALBEMARLE CORPORATION**, a Virginia Corporation, having a place of business at Baton Rouge, Louisiana, its successors and assigns, our entire right, title and interest in, to and under said application for Letters Patent and all inventions, improvements and discoveries, whether joint or sole, disclosed therein, and the resultant patent or patents thereon and any renewals, reissues, extensions, substitutions, continuations, or divisions thereof, including all priority rights arising in other countries from said application and all foreign rights in and to said inventions, improvements and discoveries.

We further agree to execute such further papers, and perform such other proper acts as said Corporation may deem necessary to secure to said Corporation the rights herein conveyed; and we hereby authorize the insertion into this Assignment of the serial number and filing date of said application.

	Inventor	Ronnyw. Low
		Ronny W. Lin
	Inventor	Bruce C. Berris
	Inventor	Mujares
		John M. Power
	Inventor	Troy allt
		Troy E. DeSoto
	Inventor	John F. Balhor
		John F. Balhoff
	Inventor	Janie R Stricken
STATE OF LOUISIANA	3	Jamie R. Strickler
PARISH OF EAST BATON ROUGE	}	
/	$\mathcal{I}$	

Ronny Walin
to me known to be the person named in and who executed the above instrument in my presence, and who acknowledged that he executed the same of his own free will for the uses and purposes herein mentioned.

day of eernery

Notary Public

STELLA C. RAGELARS PATENTO FEL: 9800 FRAME: 0885

\_\_\_\_, 1998, personally appeared before me

(Notarial Seal)

### **ASSIGNMENT**

Page 2 of 3

STATE OF LOUISIANA	}				
PARISH OF EAST BATON ROUGE	}				
On this <u>15th</u> day of <u>May</u>	, 1998, personally appeared bruce C. Berris	before me			
	bruce C. Berris				
to me known to be the person named in and acknowledged that he executed the same of h	who executed the above instrument in my presert s own free will for the uses and purposes herein	nce, and who			
or a		/			
	in the last				
	Notary Public				
(Notarial Seal)					
(Avoid fur Sour)					
STATE OF LOUISIANA	}				
DADIGU OF FACT DATON DOUGE	{				
PARISH OF EAST BATON ROUGE	}				
On this day of	1998, personally appeared to	oefore me			
	ohn M. Power				
to me known to be the person named in and	who executed the above instrument in my present	ice, and who			
acknowledged that he executed the same of h	s own free will for the uses and purposes herein	mentioned.			
	Stella C. Ka	) /- /- )			
	Notary Public				
	STELLA C RABALAIS NOTARY PUBLIC				
(Notarial Seal)	EAST BATON ROUGE PARISH, LA MY COMMISSION IS FOR LIFE.				
STATE OF LOUISIANA	}				
PARISH OF EAST BATON ROUGE	}				
On this day of	, 1998, personally appeared by	efore me			
ם	roy E. DeSoto				
to me known to be the person named in and who avenuted the above instrument in many in the second se					

to me known to be the person named in and who executed the above instrument in my presence, and who acknowledged that he executed the same of his own free will for the uses and purposes herein mentioned.

Notary Public

STELLA C. HABALAIS NOTARY PUBLIC EAST BATON ROLGE PARISH, LA MY COPATENTS FOR LIFE

REEL: 9800 FRAME: 0886

(Notarial Seal)

# **ASSIGNMENT**

Page 3 of 3

STATE OF LOUISIANA } PARISH OF EAST BATON ROUGE }						
On this 4th day of Fourier	1998, personally appeared before me					
John F. Balhoff						
to me known to be the person named in and who executed the above instrument in my presence, and who acknowledged that he executed the same of his own free will for the uses and purposes herein mentioned.						
	Steel C. Rabalini Notary Public					
(Notarial Seal)	STELLA CHARALAIS NOTARY PLULIC EAST BATON ROUGE PARISH, CA MY COMMISSION IS FOR LIFE					
STATE OF LOUISIANA } PARISH OF EAST BATON ROUGE }						
On this 1/th day of Jeline any Jamie R. Strick						
to me known to be the person named in and who executed the above instrument in my presence, and who acknowledged that he executed the same of his own free will for the uses and purposes herein mentioned.						
	Steel C. Rabelses Notary Public					

(Notarial Seal)

**RECORDED: 03/08/1999** 

PATENT REEL: 9800 FRAME: 0887

STELLA C. RACALA S' NOTARY PUBLIC EAST BATON ROUGE PARISH (LA MY COMMISSION IS FOR UFF.)